506773201 07/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6820018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALINA V. KHAYMS	06/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROOFPOINT, INC.
Street Address:	925 WEST MAUDE AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16836501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROOF1530-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER
SIGNATURE:	/katharina schuster/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROOF1530-1_Signed_Declaration_Assignment_optimized#page1.tif source=PROOF1530-1_Signed_Declaration_Assignment_optimized#page2.tif

PATENT 506773201 REEL: 056902 FRAME: 0337

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS (37 CFR 1 63)

Assessary Company No.	PROOF1530-1
	Alina V. Khayms
	WY CEFANAN
	Not Yet Assigned
	Nerowith
	Not Yet Assigned
***************************************	Not Yet Assigned

ELECTRONIC MESSAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

The of insention

DECLARATION

		Ì,																															

This declaration is directed to

																								į			

There reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the daims.

Theliave I are the original inventor or an original part inventor of a claimed invention in the above identified application.

The above combined application was made or authorized to be made by me

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at information known to the which is material to the patentiality as defined in 37 CFR 1.50 including for continuation in part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the continuation in part.

I further action/edge that any wilful take statement made in the declaration is pursuable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or improvement of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT

This Augustian is made by **Alms V. Khayars** of Surriyosia. CA, and **Gregory Lee Wittel** of Mountain View. CA ("Assignment")

CONTRACT ASSOCIATE THE PROPERTY OF A SECOND CONTRACT CONT

VAEREAS, Assignors, believe themselves to be the original exectors of the revention including any and all improvements declared in each approvement.

VATERICAS, the parties desire to have a recontable instrument assigning the entire right little and interest in and to said invention, said application, on any subsequently filled divisional continuation, continuation in part, re-examination, revisive or other application (Applications), and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection (Patents') that may be granted for said invention from any Applications in the United States and throughout the world.

Attorney Docket No. PROOF1530-1

Assignor(s) agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but intindexpense to Assignor(s), they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts including the execution of papers and the giving of festimony, that may be recessary or desirable for obtaining sustaining, reasoning or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Asseption(s) represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any logists incompatent with the logists granted between

Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissional for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to asse any Patents granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional continuation, continuation appart re-examination, ressue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the registered practitioner(s) associated with **Customer No. 44654** to insert above the filing date and application number of said application in this Assignment when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have executed this Declaration and Assignment on the dates provided below.

LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR:
Court Norwell bull and multiple (Farry)	Family Name or Sumains
ALINA V. ,,,	KHAYMS ,
more summer Abully	088 G/15/202P
Cover Normal first and middle (if any)	Family Name or Somene
GREGORYLEE	WITTEL
insentor's Samaters	Date